



# CITY OF NORTH PORT



Change Order

Amendment

\_\_\_\_\_ Federal/Grant Number

City's Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2015-19 Commission Meeting Date: 6/9/2026

Project Name: Price Boulevard Widening Phase 2A (Myakkahatchee Creek Bridge)

Originating Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering

Contractor: Conсор North America, Inc.

*You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications. NOTE: This change order/Amendment is not effective until approved by all parties.*

PRICE. These Changes (select one):

Raise  Lower the Price of the Contract/Agreement  Does Not Affect the Price of the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER/AMENDMENT REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF:

Owner's Request  Contractor's Request

Changed/Unforeseen Conditions  Errors and Omissions  Change in Scope  
 Time Extension/Deletion  Change in Price (+/-)  Add Line Item(s) to Schedule

EXPLANATION OF REQUEST (What is changing? Include effect on completion time):

Additional fee is being added to the contract to add water and sewer main design services, and to provide additional engineering services to divide the plans and deliverables into two separate sets of biddable documents, allowing the work to be phased. There is no time extension associated with this amendment.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT (Why is it changing?):

Utilities has requested that water and sewer mains be added to the construction plans for this segment of Price Boulevard to increase their conveyance capacity to the Pan American Wastewater Treatment Plan and support continued growth. Public Works has requested to divide the plans into two separate phases of work to allow the bridge to be bid and constructed prior to the rest of the roadway widening. This request is due to budgeting constraints making it difficult to fund the entire project for construction without phasing the work, and also due to scheduling obligations associated with the Resilient SRQ grant which dictates when the bridge work must be completed.

ATTACHMENTS (list documents supporting change):

APRIL 2025

**1. Scope and Fee Schedule**

Account Number	Project	Amount
107-5000-541.63-00	R15PW1	\$ 417,633.02
420-6064-533.63-00	R15PW1	\$ 303,412.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT/AGREEMENT PRICE				CONTINGENCY FUNDS	
<b>Original Contract Amount:</b>	\$2,394,028.31			<b>Use of Contingency Funds?</b>	Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<b>Previous Amendment/ Change Orders:</b>	#	1	to #	10	<b>Original Contingency Amount:</b>
	#		to #		
<b>Approved Amount: Amendments/Change Orders</b>	Amend	\$3,174,726.37			<b>Approved Use of Contingency Amount:</b>
	CO				
<b>Current Contract Price:</b>	\$5,143,506.16			<b>Increase/(Decrease):</b>	
<b>This Change Add/(Deduct):</b>	\$721,045.02				
<b>Total Contract Amount w/this change (pending approval):</b>	\$5,864,551.18			<b>Contingency Balance:</b>	

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME				
Please fill in the Initial & Final Dates of the Original Contract, and the Difference (days) for each subsequent amendment (the date will auto-fill for the amendment). Then fill in the corresponding Action and Basic Description. <b>You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before entering data.</b> There are extra rows hidden, and extra rows may be added if necessary.				
Initial Date	Final Date	Difference (days)*	Action	Basic Description
10/2/2015	9/26/2016	360 days	Original	Initial Execution
9/27/2016	9/27/2017	365 days	Amendment One	
9/28/2017	1/28/2019	487 days	Amendment Two	
1/29/2019	5/31/2020	488 days	Amendment Three	
6/1/2020	5/31/2021	364 days	Amendment Four	
6/1/2021	7/31/2021	60 days	Amendment Five	
8/1/2021	6/4/2024	1,038 days	Amendment Six	
6/4/2024	6/4/2024	0 days	Amendment Seven	
6/4/2024	6/5/2025	366 days	Amendment Eight	
6/6/2025	9/30/2027	926 days	Amendment Nine	Post Design Services
9/30/2027	9/30/2027	0 days	Amendment Ten	

9/30/2027	9/30/2027	0 days	Amendment Eleven	
Total		3,528 days		
* Calendar days (not working days)				

**SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE**

**RECOMMENDED:**

By:  04/23/2026  
 Contractor Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 City Project Manager Date

**APPROVED:**

By:  5/15/2026  
 Department Director Date

By:  5/15/26  
 Budget Administrator Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Purchasing Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Finance Director Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Assistant City Manager Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 City Manager Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 City Clerk Date

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 City Attorney Date

